ELECTION URGENT



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ELECTION OFFICER & COLLECTOR, NABARANGPUR. (ELECTION SECTION) Email ID: dcelecnaba.or@nic.in



No 380え/ II- 72/2024

Dated 30.03.2024

RE-QUOTATION CALL NOTICE

Consequently upon non-participation by any bidder in connection to quotation call notice No 3553 dated 24.03.2024 for printing of Identity Cards, the specification of the Identity Card has been revised as mentioned below for polling personnel and other supporting staff for Simultaneous General Election, 2024.

| SI.No | Description of Identity card | Rate per piece |
|-------|-------------------------------------|----------------|
| 01 | Blue colour belt with plastic Cover | |
| 02 | Printing of Identity Card SGE-2024 | |

Interested firms / agencies may submit sealed quotation paper through Speed Post / Registered Post, so as to reach the same on or before 04.04.2024 at 5.00 PM sharp . Quotations received after the stipulated date and time shall not be accepted.

The quotation will be opened on 05.04.2024 at 4.30 PM in the office of A.D.M. (General), Nabarangpur in presence of the members of District Level Purchase Committee and Quotationer or their authorized agents.

The term and conditions will remain same as per previous quotation cal notice No 2994 dated 13.03.2024.

District Élection Officer & Collector, Nabarangpur

Memo No 3803/2024

Date. 30.03.2024

Copy to the Notice Board of Collectorate, Nabarangpur

Copy to the Sub-Collector, Nabarangpur /All Tahasildars/All Block Development Officers/All Executive Officers, ULBs of Nabarangpur district/ GM,DIC,Nabarangpur / DI & PRO, Nabarangpur for information and request to display the tender notice in their office Notice Board.

District Election Officer & Collector, Nabarangpur

Memo No 3804/2024

Date. 30 .03. 2024

Copy to the DeG Manager, Collectorate, Nabarangpur for information with a request to publish the Tender Notice in the district website i.e www.nabarangpur.odisha.gov.in.

District Election Officer & Collector, Nabarangpur がり Date. 30.03.2024

Memo No 3805/2024

Copy to all the Members of District Level Purchase Committee information. They are requested to attend the venue as per programme for finalization of quotation unfailingly.

District Election Officer & Collector, Nabarangpur